subscription in the general public category, the issuer and the issue manager shall jointly conduct an open lottery of 
all the applicants added together.  

18. All the applicants shall first be treated as applied for one minimum market lot of 500 shares worth Tk. 15,000/- 
(Fifteen Thousand only). If, on this basis, there is over subscription, then lottery shall be held amongst the applicants 
allocating one identification number for each application, irrespective of the application money. In case of over-
subscription under any of the categories mentioned hereinabove, the issuer and the issue manager shall jointly

[...]

Khatungonj Branch, Chittagong. 

14.4 Loan agreement, D.P. Note & D.P Delivery Letter, Irrevocable Power of attorney, Deed of Hypothecation of Floating Assets for Short Term Loan facilities 

from State Bank of India, Chittagong. 

14.5 Postdated cheques for Tk 250,000,000 (Twenty Five Crore Taka) favouring the Bank for Short Term Loan facilities from United Commercial Bank Limited, 

Khatungonj Branch. 

14.6 Letter of Trust Receipt, Registered Charge with RJSC on entire present and future fixed and floating assets for Short Term Loan facilities from One Bank